Specifications

Units: Imperial Metric

Maximum Operating Pressure (psi)
Capacity Class (tonnage)

Maximum Cylinder Capacity Advance (tons)
Stroke (in)

Collapsed Height A (in)

Extended Height B (in)

Return Type

Plunger Type

Material

Cylinder Effective Area Advance (in?)
0il Capacity Advance (in®)

Surface Treatment

Coupler

Weight (Ibs)

Dimensions

Units: Imperial Metric

Collapsed Height A (in)
Extended Height B (in)
Outside Diameter D (in)

10,000

25

25.8

6

10.75

17
Single-Acting, Spring Return
Solid

Steel

5.16

32.23
Nickel-plated
CR400 Coupler
22

10.75
17
3.38



