## **Specifications**

Units:	Imperial	Metric	
Maxim	num Operating P	ressure (psi)	10,000
Capac	Capacity Class (tonnage) 25		25
Maximum Cylinder Capacity Advance (tons) 25.8		25.8	
Stroke	Stroke (in) 6		6
Collap	Collapsed Height A (in) 10.75		10.75
Extend	Extended Height B (in)		17
Return	Return Type		Single-Acting, Spring Return
Plunger Type			Solid
Materi	Material		Steel
Cylinde	Cylinder Effective Area Advance (in <sup>2</sup> ) 5.16		5.16
Oil Cap	Oil Capacity Advance (in <sup>3</sup> ) 32.23		32.23
Surface Treatment Nickel-plated		Nickel-plated	
Couple	Coupler		CR400 Coupler
Weight	Weight (lbs)		22

## **Dimensions**

Units:	Imperial	Metric	
Collapsed Height A (in)			
Extend	Extended Height B (in) 17		
Outside	Outside Diameter D (in)		